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8br1 1[. D. Malavlya: That is very much in our mind, and We are trying to get gas within our own borders.
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Shri KasUwal: The hon. Minister said that the Government of India was having an overall picture or plan for this. May I know in what projects this gas is going to be used?

Sui K. D. Malaviya: Well, I cannot enumerate all those proje<:ts tor which the gas could be utilised; but some of the important ones are power generation, fertilizer and ferro-chemical industries.

Be8Dinr of Crude on
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Shri P. C. Borooah:

-11M. 8hri Bem Barua:
Shri Barish Cbandra Mathur:

Wil the Minister of Steel, 1IlD .. and F1IeI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the two oil companies, the Standard Vacuum and the Burmah Shell, have in a joint statement ex-
preued surprise over the statemeat of the Minister for Min.. and Fuei in the Lot Sabha on the slow proaress of negotiations for the use of crude indipnow oil by ri ~ companies; and

(b) it .0, the actual posiUoo ..
obta1n1n, at present!

The MlnJster of MiDes aDd 011 (Shrl 1[. D. Malavlya): (a) Sume news to this effe<:t appeared in the Press.

(b) The negotiations between Oil and Natural Gas Commission and foreign oil companies in India are continuing.

Shri p. C. OorOGah: May I know whew:wl" these two companies have since agreed to refine our indigenoua crude from the Ankleshwar area and. if so, on what terms?

Shri K. D. Malavlya: Yes, in principle an agreement has been reached that oil from the Ankleshwar area will be used by the two refineries at Bombay.

Shri Hem Barua: Is it nO'~ a tact that under the original agreements with the for~ n oil companies, they are bound to refine our crude 011 produced in this country; if 80, wby is it that the Government have not tried to warn them, as the Iraqi Government has done, that they would lose if they do not ....

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Now he is arguing. H{' can only put a question.

Shrl Bem Barua: I want to make the ~ l m{'nt r comprehensive.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: He cantlot enter into arguments during Question
Houl.

8bri Rem Banaa: I will PUt it In a different way. May I know whether it is not a fact that ~l r the original agreements the oil eompanlu are bound to refine the crude oU produced in this country and, It.o, what is the need tor these DEcolla-
tions?

8hri It. D. Malavt,..: Un ~r certain conditions, yes.

8brt IIUtIb C...... 1latil1U': 10
the statement by the General ManA-
prs of both the oil companies, referred to in the q\1elUon. U\ey have lquare!J' repudiated the fact. atated b7 the bon. Minister on the ftoor at this HOUle and said that the bAll Ia)' in the court of the Miniater, th&t &hey bad replied to all the WU"UOIU'


Oral Amwers APRn. 18, 1961 Oral Amwers made by the Minister but that it wa:
the Ministry which was not making a reply to them. May I know how
-the matter stands?

8hr1 K. D. Malavlya: It is no use raising all those questions now. It was a fact that I was disappointed. and I said subsequently that this might have had some effect, or something else. Since then the negotiations are going on aU right. And I lIuppose in principle an agreement has been reached and some details are
.being pursued.

8hrl Basappa: May I know whethp;' there is any proposal to set up a refinery in Cambay or Ankleshwar in view of a lot of crude oil being there. iustead of bringing it to Bombay which is very costly?

Shri K. D. Malavlya: We will b(
doing both the things, that i£, send·
ing it to the Bombay refinery and having a refinery in Gujarat.

8hrl Hem Barua: Sir, may I ril'e on a point of order? May I know whether the purpose of the Question Hour is not to vindicate the liberties of the people and at the Sclme time keep the Government pCl'petually on its toes?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: That is too big a question to be answered during Q ~tion Hour. I win request the hon. Member to corne to my Chunber Or I can go to him, and we can dillCUSs It.

8hrl Hem Barua: My contention
11 ....

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Hi. contention
w. will discuss afterwards. lalaraDce of Ships ...... War BUks

+
-1515 {Sbrt 8bI'fIe Narayaa »as:

• Shri Baelba BamaD:

Will the Minister of F111aDCe be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal bas been made for the consideration of Government retarding the insurance of
.hIps .,.Inst war risk;

(b) if 80, the .precise nature of such a proposal; and

(c) the reaction of Government In this regard?

The Deputy Minister
(Shrlmatl Tarkesbwarl
Yes, Sir.

of FlDanee
SlDna): (a)

(b) The proposal is tJu.t Government should consider the insurar\Ce of Indian Hulls against Wil,' risks.

(c) Financial and other m.plicationl of the proposal are being examined by the Government.

Sbri Shree Narayan Da.s: May I know thl' point that have been urged tor consideration in this prop.lsa1?

Shrlmati Tarkeshwari Sinlla: As I have said, the whole proposal is under examination. Until VIe examine those proposals in detail, I am not in a position to say anythinj 0:1 this matter.

Shrl Shr.ee Narayan D.s: M .. ,. I know by what time it is expect .. '<i to ftnalise this proposal?

Sbrlmati Tarkeshwarl SlDha: I cannot give exactly the time limit. As I said, we are examining a!.l the doWln. of this proposal.

Shrl Ramanatban ChetU,r: May I know whether ships lon~m to the Eastern and Western Shipping Corporations are insured by Indian insurers or by foreign in r r ~

ShrimaU Tarkeshwart Sioba: So far as this war risk is concerned, they are not insured by Indian insurers, but they are only insured by British insurers.
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